

To whom it may concern

Dr Hero Mohammad Ismael has reviewed 1 submission in the journal *Clinical, Cosmetic and Investigational Dermatology* during 2024.

Thank you for your contribution to the journal. The dedication of our reviewers is invaluable in safeguarding the quality and high standard of academic integrity in the research we publish.

Regards

Angela Jones General Manager, Dove Medical Press Ltd Dove Medical Press (NZ) Ltd, 44 Corinthian Drive, Albany, Auckland, New Zealand PO Box 300-008, Albany, Auckland, 0752, New Zealand e info@dovepress.com Live Chat https://www.dovepress.com/live_help.t www.dovepress.com - open access to scientific and medical research

Dove Medical Press is part of Taylor & Francis Group, the Academic Publishing Division of Informa PLC

www.dovepress.com

Dove Medical Press (NZ) Ltd, 44 Corinthian Drive, Albany, PO Box 300-008, Albany, Auckland 0752, New Zealand email - info@dovepress.com